TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM497667

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE		11/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERPATH, INC.
Street Address:	1758 ORANGE TREE LANE
City:	REDLANDS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92374
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118435	ENERPATH
Registration Number:	3848522	MAIN STREET EFFICIENCY
Serial Number:	86325030	ENERWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6472

Email: dmonteblanco@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** DEREK MONTEBLANCO

C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 308012-116 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEREK MONTEBLANCO **SIGNATURE:** /DEREK MONTEBLANCO/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Enerpath - IP release (executed)#page1.tif

source=Enerpath - IP release (executed)#page2.tif
source=Enerpath - IP release (executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 9, 2018 by HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE, a California corporation ("Lender") in favor of ENERPATH, INC., a California corporation ("Company") with a principal place of business located at 1758 Orange Tree Lane, Redlands, CA 92374.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2015 as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

 $188782126\ v2$

LENDER:

HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE

Name: _

Karla Schrader

Title: Vice President

150 Almaden Blvd. San Jose, CA 95113

[Signature Page to Enerpath IP release]

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
ENERWORKS	86/325,030	06/30/14
ENERPATH	4,118,435	03/27/12
MAIN STREET EFFICIENCY	3,848,522	09/14/10

Lender's security interest recorded on July 31, 2015, at Reel Number 5591 and Frame Number 0907.

188782126 v2

RECORDED: 11/09/2018